

Spl Case- 05/99
Reg. No. 43/14
CNR WBCS01-000003-1999

Order No.172
Dated : 29.07.2022

Out of 4 charge sheeted accused persons facing trial today A2 Niharendu Roy is present by filing hazira.

There is no step on behalf of A1 Gopal Bajoria and A4 Gobindra Prasad Bajoria.

Ld. PP for CBI is present.

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of O/A against rest one A3 M/s Shiva Wire & Steel Products Ltd.

Ld PP for CBI submits that the report of holding IO of this case who has been authorized to execute O/A against A3 M/s Shiva Wire & Steel Products Ltd.

The report shows that IO has prayed for further time for execution of O/A u/s 83 CrPC against A3 M/s Shiva Wire & Steel Products Ltd.

There is a Resolution of Local Bar “not to pass any adverse order” on account of demise of Ld. Advocate Koushik De.

Considering the resolution of local bar and on considering the submission of Ld. PP for CBI for extension of time for E/R of O/A is allowed by adjourning the case today.

To 10.11.22 for appearance and E/R of O/A against A3.

Sd-
Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta

Chowdhury Hefazat Karim (WB00575)