

Special Case No- 05/99

Reg No.43/14

Order No. 175

Order dated 21.04.23

Out of four accused persons facing trial today A4 Govind Prasad Bajoria is present by filing hazira. A2 Niharendu Roy and A1 Gopal Bajoria are found absent on repeated calls without taking any step.

Ld. PP for CBI is present.

Today is fixed for appearance and ER of OA against A3.

One order of attachment has been received from CBI, EOB, Kolkata and prosecution prays for time for execution of OA.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed. Time is extended.

There is a resolution of Local Bar Association "Not to pass any adverse order".

To 06.07.23 for appearance and ER of OA against A3.

Sd -

Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta (I/C)