

Spl Case No. 05/99
Reg No.43/14
CNR WBCS01-000003-1999
Order No.183
Order dated 19.02.25.

Out of four accused persons are facing trial, accused no.4 Gobindo Prasad Bajoria is present by filing hazira. Accused Niharendu Roy is absent by petition.

In terms of order dated 15.01.25 Holding IO is present and submits a report.

Ld. PP for CBI is present.

Ld. PP for CBI submits that A1 Gopal Bajoria expired on 14.02.23 by filing xerox copy of death certificate and the W/A against A1 Gopal Bajoria be recalled. One another report submitted by Holding IO stating that no information is available against A3 M/S Shiba Wire and Steel Products Ltd. and prays for re-issue the order of attachment against A3 M/S Shiba Wire and Steel Products Ltd. for further execution.

In view of the report of the Holding IO and submission of Ld. PP for CBI that let the case against A1 Gopal Bajoria be filed forever and W/A be recalled of A1 Gopal Bajoria and re-issue the O/A against accused No. 3 with a direction to execute the same positively.

Ld. PP for CBI files a petition regarding return of unrelayed documents to the defence side. Copies are served upon the defence side.

For the ends of justice case is adjourned today.

To 08.04.25 for E/R of O/A of A3 M/S Shiba Wire and Steel Products Ltd. and hearing discharge petition of A4 Gobindo Prasad Bajoria and hearing the petition regarding return of unrelayed documents.

Sd/-
Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta