

Special Case No- 05/99

Reg No.43/14

CNR WBCS01-000003-1999

Order No. 186

Order dated 31.07.25

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Two accused persons are facing trial today, A2 Niharendu Roy and A4 Govind Prasad Bajoria are absent by petition u/s 317 CrPC through Id. Advocate.

Witness warrant of arrest against Sankar Kumar Biswas is executed and he is present before this court.

Ld. PP for CBI is present.

Witness namely Sankar Kumar Biswas as PW9 is examined in chief in full and cross examined in full for A2 and cross examination is adopted for A4 and he is discharged.

To 15.09.25 for evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused persons must be present on the next date.

Sd/-
Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta