

Special Case No- 05/99

Reg No.43/14

CNR WBCS01-000003-1999

Order No. 189

Order dated 27.03.26

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Two accused persons are facing trial today, A2 Niharendu Roy and A4 Govind Prasad Bajoria are present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP for CBI as well as Id. Advocate for accused are present.

One witness is present today.

Ld.PP for CBI files a petition praying for short time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

For the ends of justice case is adjourned.

To 25.06.26 for further evidence.

Issue fresh summons accordingly.

Accused persons must be present on the next date.

Sd/-
Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta